

Montclair Small Business Owner Commits \$4,000 to Support Local Nonprofits Across Various Sectors

MONTCLAIR, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, April 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Roy Virgen Jr., the principal partner of <u>American Education Inc</u>., a leading education consulting firm in Montclair, California, has announced a commitment to donate \$4,000 to nonprofit organizations within the San Gabriel Valley and Inland Empire. The donations aim to support organizations with diverse missions and contribute to the broader community welfare beyond educational initiatives.

Roy Virgen has been involved in community support through his education consulting business, aiding schools and individuals in achieving their educational goals. With this new donation pledge, Roy seeks to extend support to nonprofits that are making significant impacts in various areas of need within the community.

"I am passionate about fostering positive change in our community, and this includes supporting a range of causes that help improve the lives of our residents," said Roy Virgen. "Donating to organizations with diverse missions can help reach more people and provide a wider range of services and support."

Nonprofits interested in being considered for a donation can email AE Inc at donations@americaneducationinc.net. The selection process will be based on the demonstrated effectiveness and impact of the organizations in their respective fields, ensuring that the most deserving organizations are chosen.

For further information, please get in touch with AE Inc. Community Relations.

About American Education Inc.: American Education Inc. offers expert consulting services that assist institutions reach new heights and individuals interested in starting their own college, trade school, or university. As a business committed to community development, American Education Inc. actively supports various initiatives aimed at enhancing the quality of life in the San Gabriel Valley and Inland Empire.

AE Community Relations American Education Inc +1 6576676231 email us here This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/706650856

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.